Dimensions

Sitka" Seating

OE-60989/PDF0317

Features
Stackable

Poly, upholstered seat, or
upholstered seat/back

Ergonomic articulation
(Perfect Pivot)

General Dimensions
Seat width
Seat depth

Seat height (upholstered
add 1)

Tablet to chair back clearance
Overall Dimensions
Width

Depth

Height

Arms to floor
Stacking on Dolly

Overall width

Overall depth
Quantity/height

Stacking on Floor
Width
Depth
Quantity/height

Sitka 4-Leg Guest Chair

T

Armless Four-Leg Chair

18-1/2"
18-5/16"
17-3/4"

22-3/16"
21-5/16"
32-5/8"

95
36"

12 Poly Chairs/60" High
(6 Uph Chairs)

22-3/16"
28"
5 Chairs/43" High

Four-Leg Cantilever Arm
Chair

18-1/2"
18-5/16"
17-3/4"

25-7/8"
21-5/16"
32-5/8"
26-1/4"

25-7/8"
36"

12 Poly Chairs/60" High
(6 Uph Chairs)

25-7/8"
28"
5 Chairs/43" High

Four-Leg Flip-up Tablet
Arm Chair

18-1/2"
18-5/16"
17-3/4"

14-1/2"
23-1/2"

27-3/8"
32-5/8"

Four-Leg Flip-up Oversize
Tablet Arm Chair

18-1/2"
18-5/16"
17-3/4"

14-1/2"
23-1/2"

31"
32-5/8"

Four-Leg Flip-and-Store
(G2) Tablet Arm Chair

18-1/2"
18-5/16"
17-3/4"

14-1/2"
23-1/2"

26-3/4"
32-5/8"



Sitka Sled Base Guest Chair
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Arm Chair Chair Chair (GCD.BL)

Features

Stackable . .

Poly, upholstered seat, or . . . . .

upholstered seat/back

Ergonomic articulation . . . . .

(Perfect Pivot)
General Dimensions

Seat width 18-1/2" 18-1/2" 18-1/2" 18-1/2" 18-1/2"

Seat depth 18-5/16" 18-5/16" 18-5/16" 18-5/16" 18-5/16"

Seat height (upholstered 17-3/4" 17-3/4" 17-3/4" 17-3/4" 17-3/4"

add 1")

Tablet to chair back clearance 14-1/2" 14-1/2" 14-1/2"
Overall Dimensions

Width 22" 25-7/8" 23-1/2" 23-1/2" 23-1/2" 25"

Depth 21-1/4" 21-1/4" 27-3/8" 31 26-3/4" 29"

Height 32-5/8" 32-5/8" 32-5/8" 32-5/8" 32-5/8" 15-3/4"

Arms to floor 26-1/4"
Stacking on Dolly

Overall width 25" 25-7/8"

Overall depth 36" 36"

Quantity/height 12 Poly Chairs/60" High 12 Poly Chairs/60" High

(6 Uph Chairs) (6 Uph Chairs)

Stacking on Floor

Width 22-3/16" 25-7/8"

Depth 28" 28"

Quantity/height 5 Chairs/43" High 5 Chairs/43" High



Sitka 4-Leg Guest Chair with Casters

Armless Four-Leg Chair Four-Leg Cantilever
with Casters Arm Chair with Casters
Features
Stackable . .
Poly, upholstered seat, or . .
upholstered seat/back
Ergonomic articulation . .
(Perfect Pivot)
General Dimensions
Seat width 18-1/2" 18-1/2"
Seat depth 18-5/16" 18-5/16"
Seat height (upholstered 17-3/4" 17-3/4"
add 1")
Tablet to chair back clearance
Overall Dimensions
Width 23" 25-7/8"
Depth 21-5/16" 21-5/16"
Height 32-5/8" 32-5/8"
Arms to floor 26-1/4"
Stacking on Floor
Width 23" 25-7/8"
Depth 28" 28"

Quantity/height 5 Chairs/43" High

5 Chairs/43" High

Four-Leg Flip-up Tablet
Arm Chair with Casters

18-1/2"
18-5/16"
17-3/4"

14-1/2"

24"

27-3/8"
32-5/8"

Four-Leg Flip-up Oversize
Tablet Arm Chair with

Casters

18-1/2"
18-5/16"
17-3/4"

14-1/2"

24"

31"
32-5/8"

Four-Leg Flip-and-Store
(G2) Tablet Arm Chair with

Casters

18-1/2"
18-5/16"
17-3/4"

14-1/2"

24"

26-3/4"
32-5/8"



Sitka 4-Leg Stool

Features
Stackable

Poly, upholstered seat, or
upholstered seat/back

Ergonomic articulation
(Perfect Pivot)

General Dimensions
Seat width
Seat depth

Seat height (upholstered
add 1)

Overall Dimensions
Width
Depth
Height
Arms to floor
Stacking on Floor
Width
Depth
Quantity/height

_lp\

Four-Leg Armless Cafe Stool -
24" or 30" Seat Height

18-1/2"
18-5/16"
23-3/4" or 29-3/4"

22-3/16"
21-5/16"
38-5/8" or 44-5/8"

22-3/16"
og"
4 Chairs/48" or 54" High

Four-Leg Cantilever Arm

Cafe Stool - 24" or 30" Seat Height

18-1/2"
18-5/16"
23-3/4" or 29-3/4'

25-7/8"
21-5/16"
38-5/8" or 44-5/8"
32-1/4" or 38-1/4"

25-7/8"
28"
4 Chairs/48" or 54" High



