

# **Sitka**<sup>™</sup> Seating

OE-60989/PDF0317

## Sitka 4-Leg Guest Chair











Armless Four-Leg Chair

Four-Leg Cantilever Arm Chair

Four-Leg Flip-up Tablet Arm Chair

Four-Leg Flip-up Oversize Tablet Arm Chair

Four-Leg Flip-and-Store (G2) Tablet Arm Chair

Features					
Stackable	•	•			
Poly, upholstered seat, or upholstered seat/back	•	•	•	•	•
Ergonomic articulation (Perfect Pivot)	•	•	•	•	•
General Dimensions					
Seat width	18-1/2"	18-1/2"	18-1/2"	18-1/2"	18-1/2"
Seat depth	18-5/16"	18-5/16"	18-5/16"	18-5/16"	18-5/16"
Seat height (upholstered add 1")	17-3/4"	17-3/4"	17-3/4"	17-3/4"	17-3/4"
Tablet to chair back clearance			14-1/2"	14-1/2"	14-1/2"
Overall Dimensions					
Width	22-3/16"	25-7/8"	23-1/2"	23-1/2"	23-1/2"
Depth	21-5/16"	21-5/16"	27-3/8"	31"	26-3/4"
Height	32-5/8"	32-5/8"	32-5/8"	32-5/8"	32-5/8"
Arms to floor		26-1/4"			
Stacking on Dolly					
Overall width	25"	25-7/8"			
Overall depth	36"	36"			
Quantity/height	12 Poly Chairs/60" High (6 Uph Chairs)	12 Poly Chairs/60" High (6 Uph Chairs)			
Stacking on Floor					
Width	22-3/16"	25-7/8"			
Depth	28"	28"			
Quantity/height	5 Chairs/43" High	5 Chairs/43" High			

#### Sitka Sled Base Guest Chair













Armless Sled Base Chair

Sled Base Cantilever Arm Chair

Sled Base Flip-up Tablet Arm Chair

Sled Base Flip-up Oversize Tablet Arm Chair

Sled Base Flip-and-Store (G2) Tablet Arm Chair

Transport Dolly (GCD.BL)

Features						
Stackable	•	•				
Poly, upholstered seat, or upholstered seat/back	•	•	•	•	•	
Ergonomic articulation (Perfect Pivot)	•	•	•	•	•	
General Dimensions						
Seat width	18-1/2"	18-1/2"	18-1/2"	18-1/2"	18-1/2"	
Seat depth	18-5/16"	18-5/16"	18-5/16"	18-5/16"	18-5/16"	
Seat height (upholstered add 1")	17-3/4"	17-3/4"	17-3/4"	17-3/4"	17-3/4"	
Tablet to chair back clearance			14-1/2"	14-1/2"	14-1/2"	
Overall Dimensions						
Width	22"	25-7/8"	23-1/2"	23-1/2"	23-1/2"	25"
Depth	21-1/4"	21-1/4"	27-3/8"	31"	26-3/4"	29"
Height	32-5/8"	32-5/8"	32-5/8"	32-5/8"	32-5/8"	15-3/4"
Arms to floor		26-1/4"				
Stacking on Dolly						
Overall width	25"	25-7/8"				
Overall depth	36"	36"				
Quantity/height	12 Poly Chairs/60" High (6 Uph Chairs)	12 Poly Chairs/60" High (6 Uph Chairs)				
Stacking on Floor						
Width	22-3/16"	25-7/8"				
Depth	28"	28"				
Quantity/height	5 Chairs/43" High	5 Chairs/43" High				

## Sitka 4-Leg Guest Chair with Casters







Four-Leg Cantilever Arm Chair with Casters



Four-Leg Flip-up Tablet Arm Chair with Casters



Four-Leg Flip-up Oversize Tablet Arm Chair with Casters



Four-Leg Flip-and-Store (G2) Tablet Arm Chair with Casters

Features					
Stackable	•	•			
Poly, upholstered seat, or upholstered seat/back	•	•	•	•	•
Ergonomic articulation (Perfect Pivot)	•	•	•	•	•
General Dimensions					
Seat width	18-1/2"	18-1/2"	18-1/2"	18-1/2"	18-1/2"
Seat depth	18-5/16"	18-5/16"	18-5/16"	18-5/16"	18-5/16"
Seat height (upholstered add 1")	17-3/4"	17-3/4"	17-3/4"	17-3/4"	17-3/4"
Tablet to chair back clearance			14-1/2"	14-1/2"	14-1/2"
Overall Dimensions					
Width	23"	25-7/8"	24"	24"	24"
Depth	21-5/16"	21-5/16"	27-3/8"	31"	26-3/4"
Height	32-5/8"	32-5/8"	32-5/8"	32-5/8"	32-5/8"
Arms to floor		26-1/4"			
Stacking on Floor					
Width	23"	25-7/8"			
Depth	28"	28"			
Quantity/height	5 Chairs/43" High	5 Chairs/43" High			

### Sitka 4-Leg Stool



Four-Leg Armless Cafe Stool -24" or 30" Seat Height



Four-Leg Cantilever Arm Cafe Stool - 24" or 30" Seat Height

Features			
Stackable	•	•	
Poly, upholstered seat, or upholstered seat/back	•	•	
Ergonomic articulation (Perfect Pivot)	•	•	
General Dimensions			
Seat width	18-1/2"	18-1/2"	
Seat depth	18-5/16"	18-5/16"	
Seat height (upholstered add 1")	23-3/4" or 29-3/4"	23-3/4" or 29-3/4"	
Overall Dimensions			
Width	22-3/16"	25-7/8"	
Depth	21-5/16"	21-5/16"	
Height	38-5/8" or 44-5/8"	38-5/8" or 44-5/8"	
Arms to floor		32-1/4" or 38-1/4"	
Stacking on Floor			
Width	22-3/16"	25-7/8"	
Depth	28"	28"	
Quantity/height	4 Chairs/48" or 54" High	4 Chairs/48" or 54" High	